
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Class 
FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FIA G4 

FP 

FP 

CSR 

EM 

DM 

FM 

CS 

FP 

SR 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FV 

FV 

GT5 

BP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

GP 

CS 

FV 

EP 

RAC 

FP 

EP 

HP 

No. 
10 

356 
99 
84 
35 

1 
46 

157 
98 

6 
2 

48 
59 
11 

5 
30 
82 

918 
181 
156 

74 
3 

571 
64 
68 

118 
97 
56 
17 
75 

260 
32 

154 
57 
50 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
Gre go ry Cam pbell 
Thor Johnson 
Stephen Clark 
Bill Simer 
Stephen Newby 
Phil Pidcock 
To m as R . LaCo s ta 
Bill Hart 
Greg Heacock 
Craig Shrontz 
Kevin Shaha 
Karlo Flores 
John Hill 
Alec Buchan 
John Woodward 
Dave Franks 
Robert Scollard 
Todd Sullivan 
Steve Walker 
Craig Larsen 
Dan Tilden 
John Levitt 
Ron Erickson 
Steve Poole 
Walt Carrel 
Jeff Kerney 
David Sweet 
AJ Johnston II 
Rick Jonas 
Shelby Clark 
Robert Dustan 
Rod Duncan 
Fre d  Harn ish feger  
Brian Volkert 

Home Town 
Oregon City OR 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Kirkland WA 
Indian Wells Ca 
Spokane WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Duncan BC 
Gladstone NJ 
Carnation WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Seattle WA 
Dover ID 
Vancouver BC 
Seattle WA 
Bellingham WA 
Aurora OR 
Durham OR 
Beaverton OR 
Spokane WA 
Amity OR 
Shoreline WA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Shoreline WA 
Sammamish WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Salem OR 
Puyallup WA 
everett WA 
Vancouver BC 
Allyn WA 
Victoria BC 
Enumclaw WA 
Normandy Park WA 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1965 MG Midget 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Forsgrini CSR 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1961 Cooper T53 Zerex Special 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1971 NSU 1200 TT 
1969 Zink C-4 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1968 Lynx FV 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1967 Formula Vee 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1972 Ginetta G15 
1962 MG Midget 
1963 MG B 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 
1600 
1720 
1460 
1460 
1900 
1275 
1296 
1600 
2100 
1964 
1460 
1100 
1380 
1460 
2138 
1500 
1275 
1296 
1200 
1177 
1200 
1200 
1200 
4785 
1798 
1192 
1192 
1275 
1275 
1195 
1800 
998 
1275 
1800 
1275 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 

Total Tm 
14:36.913 
14:52.763 
14:53.556 
14:54.227 
14:56.586 
15:36.788 
15:36.955 
15:39.950 
15:41.170 
15:41.650 
15:42.604 
15:50.657 
15:57.492 
16:09.439 
16:11.029 
16:12.564 
16:16.693 
16:17.120 
16:23.542 
14:38.531 
14:42.858 
14:43.147 
14:50.533 
14:51.601 
14:55.240 
14:56.830 
15:01.169 
15:03.523 
15:09.864 
15:10.141 
15:13.280 
15:33.231 
15:34.863 
14:33.328 
14:14.286 

Diff 

15.850 
16.643 
17.314 
19.673 
59.875 

1:00.042 
1:03.037 
1:04.257 
1:04.737 
1:05.691 
1:13.744 
1:20.579 
1:32.526 
1:34.116 
1:35.651 
1:39.780 
1:40.207 
1:46.629 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:35.705 
1:39.010 
1:39.708 
1:39.683 
1:39.323 
1:43.734 
1:43.284 
1:40.593 
1:43.948 
1:44.422 
1:43.875 
1:46.455 
1:45.156 
1:45.255 
1:46.178 
1:46.929 
1:47.585 
1:47.388 
1:48.955 
1:49.994 
1:47.945 
1:48.004 
1:50.687 
1:47.773 
1:52.248 
1:49.910 
1:51.120 
1:51.054 
1:53.350 
1:51.435 
1:52.369 
1:54.863 
1:55.103 
2:04.401 
2:17.006 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #15 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 6/30/2018 7:36:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

15.850 

Avg. Speed 

83.133 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.705 

Best Speed 

84.635 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 
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Race started at 14:25:24 
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6/29/2018 02:20 PM 

 30th Annual Pacific Northwest Historics
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Pos 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

Class 
HP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G4 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FP 

FP 

FSR 

FSR 

FV 

FV 

No. 
12 
43 

411 
35 
22 
41 
65 
07 

151 
9 

15 
00 
79 

Name 
Bob Walker 
Jim Loveall 
Will Hart 
Greg Heacock 
Dale Bloomquist 
Kurt DelBene 
Bruce McCaw 
Steve Hare 
Thomas Leem ing 
Bill Simer 
John Rankin 
Krista Johnson 
Tom Abernathy 

Home Town 
Federal Way Wa 
Edmonds WA 
Kirkland WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Seattle WA 
Medina WA 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Ennis MT 
Spokane WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Bothell WA 
Calgary AB 

Make/Model 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Porsche 356 
1965 MG B 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1962 Lotus 23 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1971 Autodynamics Mrk V 

Disp 
948 
1620 
1800 
1999 
1460 
1428 
1275 
1608 
1750 
1500 
1600 
1200 
1200 

Laps 
2 

Total Tm 
3:37.475 

Diff 
7 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:53.034 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #15 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 6/30/2018 7:36:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

15.850 

Avg. Speed 

83.133 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.705 

Best Speed 

84.635 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

30th Annual Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Small Bore/Vintage 

Race  #1 

Race started at 14:25:24 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2018 02:20 PM 

 30th Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 
 70th Annivrsary of Porsche Race Cars
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Class 
FSR 

FM 

FIA G4 

FM 

FP 

EM 

DM 

FM 

FM 

FP 

FM 

CS 

EP 

EP 

BP 

FP 

FV 

FP 

CS 

GP 

GT5 

CSR 

FM 

SR 

EP 

FV 

FV 

RAC 

FV 

FV 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FP 

No. 
15 
10 
35 
84 
46 
98 

6 
41 

2 
59 

356 
48 
30 

5 
283 

82 
3 

181 
156 

56 
571 
157 

99 
11 

260 
118 

74 
32 
97 
00 

154 
57 
68 
22 

918 

Name 
John Rankin 
Jeffrey Newman 
Bill Simer 
Stephen Clark 
Phil Pidcock 
Bill Hart 
Greg Heacock 
Kurt DelBene 
Craig Shrontz 
Karlo Flores 
Gregory Campbell 
Kevin Shaha 
John Woodward 
Alec Buchan 
Ron Erickson 
Dave Franks 
Dan Tilden 
Todd Sullivan 
Steve Walker 
David Sweet 
John Levitt 
Tomas R. LaCosta 
Thor Johnson 
John Hill 
Shelby Clark 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Robert Dustan 
Jeff Kerney 
Krista Johnson 
Rod Duncan 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Steve Poole 
Dale Bloomquist 
Robert Scollard 

Home Town 
Normandy Park WA 
Oregon City OR 
Spokane WA 
Indian Wells Ca 
Duncan BC 
Carnation WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Medina WA 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver BC 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Dover ID 
Aurora OR 
Bellingham WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Durham OR 
Portland OR 
Spokane WA 
Amity OR 
Salem OR 
Kirkland WA 
Gladstone NJ 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver BC 
Sammamish WA 
Shoreline WA 
Allyn WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bothell WA 
Victoria BC 
Enumclaw WA 
Shoreline WA 
Seattle WA 
Beaverton OR 

Make/Model 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1961 Cooper T53 Zerex Special 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1971 NSU 1200 TT 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1965 Forsgrini CSR 
1959 Lotus 17 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 Ginetta G15 
1968 Lynx FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1962 MG Midget 
1963 MG B 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Disp 
1600 
1600 
1900 
1460 
1296 
2100 
1964 
1428 
1460 
1380 
1720 
1100 
1500 
2138 
4785 
1275 
1200 
1200 
1177 
1275 
1200 
1600 
1460 
1460 
1800 
1192 
1200 
998 
1192 
1200 
1275 
1800 
1798 
1460 
1296 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
5 

Total Tm 
20:19.516 
20:19.966 
20:40.402 
19:39.093 
20:09.355 
20:10.697 
20:11.047 
20:11.571 
20:12.407 
20:15.131 
20:17.886 
20:20.144 
20:20.507 
20:21.147 
20:37.508 
20:38.281 
20:41.408 
20:43.191 
20:43.639 
20:53.424 
20:57.253 
17:20.672 
17:31.284 
18:24.877 
19:39.983 
19:42.568 
19:42.697 
19:43.818 
19:54.738 
20:04.220 
20:34.512 
20:36.365 
17:22.809 
17:37.494 
13:11.262 

Diff 

0.450 
20.886 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:34.711 
1:34.350 
1:36.998 
1:38.495 
1:43.276 
1:44.848 
1:43.398 
1:40.786 
1:44.314 
1:44.610 
1:39.325 
1:46.625 
1:46.559 
1:46.523 
1:45.997 
1:47.405 
1:48.079 
1:48.042 
1:49.207 
1:49.864 
1:50.023 
1:37.390 
1:39.555 
1:44.350 
1:49.630 
1:49.131 
1:49.464 
1:51.359 
1:51.992 
1:57.015 
1:56.350 
2:00.519 
1:52.611 
1:47.915 
1:47.908 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:36:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.450 

Avg. Speed 

66.420 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.350 

Best Speed 

85.851 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 
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Pos 
36 
37 
38 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
HP 

FP 

EP 

CS 

EP 

FM 

FP 

FP 

FSR 

FV 

FV 

HP 

No. 
50 

1 
411 

17 
43 
65 
07 

151 
9 

75 
79 
12 

Name 
Brian Volkert 
Stephen Newby 
Will Hart 

AJ Johnston II 
Jim Loveall 
Bruce McCaw 
Steve Hare 
Thomas Leeming 
Bill Simer 
Rick Jonas 
Tom Abernathy 
Bob Walker 

Home Town 
Normandy Park WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Kirkland WA 

Puyallup WA 
Edmonds WA 
Bellevue WA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Ennis MT 
Spokane WA 
everett WA 
Calgary AB 
Federal Way Wa 

Make/Model 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 MG Midget 
1965 MG B 

1969 Austin Cooper 
1960 Porsche 356 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1962 Lotus 23 
1967 Formula Vee 
1971 Autodynamics Mrk V 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 
1275 
1275 
1800 

1275 
1620 
1275 
1608 
1750 
1500 
1195 
1200 
948 

Laps 
5 
4 
4 

Total Tm 
14:20.774 
11:06.145 
11:38.092 

Diff 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
2:02.099 
1:44.230 
1:49.157 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:36:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.450 

Avg. Speed 

66.420 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.350 

Best Speed 

85.851 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

30th Annual Pacific Northwest Historics 
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Race  #2 

Race started at 10:10:47 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CS 

FP 

HP 

FV 

FM 

EP 

FV 

FV 

EP 

GP 

FV 

FP 

RAC 

FV 

FV 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FM 

FP 

FP 

BP 

CS 

CS 

CSR 

DM 

EM 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G4 

FIA G4 

No. 
48 
59 
12 

3 
84 

411 
118 

75 
30 
56 
74 

918 
32 
97 
00 
57 

260 
154 

50 
356 

46 
181 

283 
17 

156 
157 

6 
98 

5 
43 
68 
35 
35 

Name 
Kevin Shaha 
Karlo Flores 
Bob Walker 
Dan Tilden 
Stephen Clark 
Will Hart 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
John Woodward 
David Sweet 
Craig Larsen 
Robert Scollard 
Robert Dustan 
Jeff Kerney 
Krista Johnson 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Shelby Clark 
Rod Duncan 
Brian Volkert 
Gregory Campbell 
Phil Pidcock 
Todd Sullivan 

Ron Erickson 
AJ Johnston II 
Steve Walker 
Tomas R. LaCosta 
Greg Heacock 
Bill Hart 
Alec Buchan 
Jim Loveall 
Steve Poole 
Bill Simer 
Greg Heacock 

Home Town 
Dover ID 
Vancouver BC 
Federal Way Wa 
Portland OR 
Indian Wells Ca 
Kirkland WA 
Sammamish WA 
everett WA 
Aurora OR 
Salem OR 
Shoreline WA 
Beaverton OR 
Allyn WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bothell WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Vancouver BC 
Victoria BC 
Normandy Park WA 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Duncan BC 
Spokane WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 
Puyallup WA 
Amity OR 
Gladstone NJ 
Maple Valley WA 
Carnation WA 
Bellingham WA 
Edmonds WA 
Shoreline WA 
Spokane WA 
Maple Valley WA 

Make/Model 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1965 MG B 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1967 Formula Vee 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Zink C-4 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 Ginetta G15 
1968 Lynx FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1963 MG B 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1962 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1971 NSU 1200 TT 
1965 Forsgrini CSR 
1961 Cooper T53 Zerex Special 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1960 Porsche 356 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 

Disp 
1100 
1380 
948 
1200 
1460 
1800 
1192 
1195 
1500 
1275 
1200 
1296 
998 
1192 
1200 
1800 
1800 
1275 
1275 
1720 
1296 
1200 

4785 
1275 
1177 
1600 
1964 
2100 
2138 
1620 
1798 
1900 
1999 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 

Total Tm 
14:10.145 
14:11.040 
14:55.268 
14:57.775 
14:58.940 
15:04.559 
15:05.780 
15:15.140 
15:16.627 
15:25.270 
15:26.021 
15:43.493 
15:54.457 
16:00.244 
16:02.133 
16:11.629 
16:17.234 
16:30.652 
14:06.289 
14:59.200 
15:06.336 
10:51.863 

Diff 

0.895 
45.123 
47.630 
48.795 
54.414 
55.635 

1 :04 .99 5  
1 :06 .4 82  
1 :15 .1 25  
1 :15 .8 76  
1 :33 .3 48  
1 :44 .31 2  
1 :50 .0 99  
1 :51 .9 88  
2 :01 .4 84  
2 :07. 089  
2 :20 .5 07  

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
2:00.911 
2:01.512 
2:03.078 
2:05.559 
2:07.670 
2:08.921 
2:05.010 
2:08.334 
2:13.904 
2:14.714 
2:10.722 
2:14.170 
2:14.371 
2:15.239 
2:13.181 
2:19.812 
2:22.669 
2:25.710 
2:25.290 
2:00.722 
2:04.456 
2:17.909 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:38:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.895 

Avg. Speed 

47.639 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.722 

Best Speed 

67.096 

Best Lap by 

356 - Gregory Campbell 

 

30th Annual Pacific Northwest Historics 

Group 1 - Small Bore/Vintage 

Race #3 

Race started at 15:21:30 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2018 03:20 PM 

 30th Annual Pacific Northwest Historics

 
 70th Annivrsary of Porsche Race Cars
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FSR 

FSR 

FV 

GT5 

SR 

No. 
2 

10 
22 
41 
65 
99 

1 
07 
82 

151 
9 

15 
79 

571 
11 

Name 
Craig Shrontz 
Jeffrey Newman 
Dale Bloomquist 
Kurt DelBene 
Bruce McCaw 
Steve McCaughey 
Stephen Newby 
Steve Hare 
Dave Franks 
Thomas Leeming 
Bill Simer 
John Rankin 
Tom Abernathy 
John Levitt 
John Hill 

Home Town 
Seattle WA 
Oregon City OR 
Seattle WA 
Medina WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kirkland WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Gig Harbor WA 
Durham OR 
Ennis MT 
Spokane WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Calgary AB 
Kirkland WA 
Seattle WA 

Make/Model 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1959 Lotus 17 
1965 MG Midget 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1962 Lotus 23 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1971 Autodynamics Mrk V 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1960 Lola Mk 1 

Disp 
1460 
1600 
1460 
1428 
1275 
1460 
1275 
1608 
1275 
1750 
1500 
1600 
1200 
1200 
1460 

Laps Total Tm Diff 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:38:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.895 

Avg. Speed 

47.639 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.722 

Best Speed 

67.096 

Best Lap by 

356 - Gregory Campbell 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 

Class 
FM 

FM 

FSR 

FM 

FM 

FP 

SR 

DM 

EP 

FM 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FM 

GT5 

BP 

FP 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FP 

GP 

FV 

EP 

FV 

HP 

EP 

FSR 

CS 

HP 

EM 

FP 

No. 
356 

84 
15 
10 
41 
46 
11 

6 
30 
22 

411 
5 

82 
2 

571 
283 
918 

3 
74 

118 
75 

154 
56 
97 

260 
00 
50 
68 

9 
48 
12 
98 
59 

Name 
Gregory Campbell 
Stephen Clark 
John Rankin 
Jeffrey Newman 
Kurt DelBene 
Phil Pidcock 
John Hill 
Greg Heacock 
John Woodward 
Dale Bloomquist 
Will Hart 
Alec Buchan 
Dave Franks 
Craig Shrontz 
John Levitt 
Ron Erickson 
Robert Scollard 
Dan Tilden 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
Rod Duncan 
David Sweet 
Jeff Kerney 
Shelby Clark 
Krista Johnson 
Brian Volkert 
Steve Poole 
Bill Simer 
Kevin Shaha 
Bob Walker 
Bill Hart 
Karlo Flores 

Home Town 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Indian Wells Ca 
Normandy Park WA 
Oregon City OR 
Medina WA 
Duncan BC 
Seattle WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Aurora OR 
Seattle WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bellingham WA 
Durham OR 
Seattle WA 
Kirkland WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Beaverton OR 
Portland OR 
Shoreline WA 
Sammamish WA 
everett WA 
Victoria BC 
Salem OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Vancouver BC 
Bothell WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Shoreline WA 
Spokane WA 
Dover ID 
Federal Way Wa 
Carnation WA 
Vancouver BC 

Make/Model 
1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1961 Cooper T53 Zerex Special 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1965 MG B 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1969 Zink C-4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1967 Formula Vee 
1962 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Lynx FV 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1962 Lotus 23 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 

Disp 
1720 
1460 
1600 
1600 
1428 
1296 
1460 
1964 
1500 
1460 
1800 
2138 
1275 
1460 
1200 
4785 
1296 
1200 
1200 
1192 
1195 
1275 
1275 
1192 
1800 
1200 
1275 
1798 
1500 
1100 
948 
2100 
1380 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
6 
6 
5 
4 
1 

Total Tm 
20:43.941 
20:49.875 
21:09.852 
21:10.389 
21:32.357 
21:40.813 
21:49.850 
22:02.308 
22:06.462 
22:07.213 
22:11.902 
22:12.188 
22:19.781 
22:20.418 
22:22.091 
22:24.059 
20:40.197 
20:46.925 
20:48.373 
20:59.670 
21:20.252 
21:32.779 
21:33.419 
21:36.905 
21:42.195 
22:16.191 
22:33.502 
21:29.015 
14:32.921 
14:58.049 
13:17.785 
11:17.350 

5:47.712 

Diff 

5.934 
25.911 
26.448 
48.416 
56.872 

1 :05 .9 09  
1 :18 .3 67  
1 :22 .5 21  
1 :23 .2 72  
1 :27. 961  
1 :28 .2 47  
1 :35 .8 40  
1 :36 .4 77  
1 :38 .1 50  
1 :40 .1 18  

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
9 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:37.844 
1:39.489 
1:37.881 
1:36.969 
1:41.982 
1:42.130 
1:41.129 
1:44.913 
1:46.177 
1:44.342 
1:45.410 
1:45.124 
1:47.818 
1:45.538 
1:46.921 
1:45.426 
1:48.705 
1:48.016 
1:48.434 
1:49.803 
1:52.489 
1:55.694 
1:55.511 
1:52.639 
1:51.784 
1:57.722 
2:00.306 
1:55.099 
1:41.781 
1:48.251 
1:49.842 
1:47.029 
2:17.023 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:38:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.934 

Avg. Speed 

65.116 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.969 

Best Speed 

83.532 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CS 

CS 

CSR 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FM 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FV 

RAC 

No. 
17 

156 
157 

43 
57 
65 
99 

1 
07 

151 
181 

79 
32 

Name 
AJ Johnston II 
Steve Walker 
Tomas R. LaCosta 
Jim Loveall 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Bruce McCaw 
Steve McCaughey 
Stephen Newby 
Steve Hare 
Thomas Leeming 
Todd Sullivan 
Tom Abernathy 
Robert Dustan 

Home Town 
Puyallup WA 
Amity OR 
Gladstone NJ 
Edmonds WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Bellevue WA 
Kirkland WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Gig Harbor WA 
Ennis MT 
Spokane WA 
Calgary AB 
Allyn WA 

Make/Model 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1971 NSU 1200 TT 
1965 Forsgrini CSR 
1960 Porsche 356 
1963 MG B 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1959 Lotus 17 
1965 MG Midget 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1971 Autodynamics Mrk V 
1972 Ginetta G15 

Disp 
1275 
1177 
1600 
1620 
1800 
1275 
1460 
1275 
1608 
1750 
1200 
1200 
998 

Laps Total Tm Diff 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:38:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.934 

Avg. Speed 

65.116 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.969 

Best Speed 

83.532 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FSR 

FM 

FM 

FM 

SR 

FP 

CS 

FM 

BP 

EP 

FP 

GT5 

FP 

EP 

FV 

FV 

GP 

FV 

EP 

FP 

EM 

FM 

FV 

FV 

HP 

EP 

HP 

DM 

FM 

FP 

FV 

CS 

CS 

No. 
15 

356 
84 
41 
11 
46 
48 
10 

283 
30 
82 

571 
918 

5 
74 

3 
56 

118 
68 

154 
98 
22 
97 
00 
50 

411 
12 

6 
2 

59 
75 

17 
156 

Name 
John Rankin 
Gregory Campbell 
Stephen Clark 
Kurt DelBene 
John Hill 
Phil Pidcock 
Kevin Shaha 
Jeffrey Newman 
Ron Erickson 
John Woodward 
Dave Franks 
John Levitt 
Robert Scollard 
Alec Buchan 
Craig Larsen 
Dan Tilden 
David Sweet 
Walt Carrel 
Steve Poole 
Rod Duncan 
Bill Hart 
Dale Bloomquist 
Jeff Kerney 
Krista Johnson 
Brian Volkert 
Will Hart 
Bob Walker 
Greg Heacock 
Craig Shrontz 
Karlo Flores 
Rick Jonas 

AJ Johnston II 
Steve Walker 

Home Town 
Normandy Park WA 
Salt Spring Island BC 
Indian Wells Ca 
Medina WA 
Seattle WA 
Duncan BC 
Dover ID 
Oregon City OR 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Aurora OR 
Durham OR 
Kirkland WA 
Beaverton OR 
Bellingham WA 
Shoreline WA 
Portland OR 
Salem OR 
Sammamish WA 
Shoreline WA 
Victoria BC 
Carnation WA 
Seattle WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Bothell WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Kirkland WA 
Federal Way Wa 
Maple Valley WA 
Seattle WA 
Vancouver BC 
everett WA 

Puyallup WA 
Amity OR 

Make/Model 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Toyota Sprinter 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1969 Zink C-4 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1962 MG Midget 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1968 Lynx FV 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 MG B 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Cooper T53 Zerex Special 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1967 Formula Vee 

1969 Austin Cooper 
1971 NSU 1200 TT 

Disp 
1600 
1720 
1460 
1428 
1460 
1296 
1100 
1600 
4785 
1500 
1275 
1200 
1296 
2138 
1200 
1200 
1275 
1192 
1798 
1275 
2100 
1460 
1192 
1200 
1275 
1800 
948 
1964 
1460 
1380 
1195 

1275 
1177 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
4 
2 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
20:00.596 
20:13.614 
20:27.310 
20:29.147 
20:49.398 
21:37.618 
21:57.191 
18:11.190 
19:52.662 
19:59.673 
20:03.747 
20:05.297 
20:06.530 
20:24.699 
20:28.613 
20:29.334 
20:38.884 
20:43.688 
21:21.856 
21:36.529 
18:02.497 
18:05.091 
20:08.170 
20:09.666 
15:35.534 
10:50.869 

7:45.054 
5:25.902 
5:30.943 
3:28.135 

Diff 

13.018 
26.714 
28.551 
48.802 

1 :37. 022  
1 :56 .5 95  

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 
8 Laps 
9 Laps 
9 Laps 

10 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:35.612 
1:36.573 
1:39.735 
1:39.783 
1:40.834 
1:43.996 
1:45.599 
1:35.152 
1:45.515 
1:46.672 
1:47.678 
1:47.879 
1:47.578 
1:47.430 
1:48.064 
1:47.910 
1:49.859 
1:50.359 
1:55.817 
1:56.561 
1:43.753 
1:46.136 
1:58.363 
1:59.404 
1:57.245 
1:47.004 
2:04.802 
2:05.533 
2:07.575 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #75 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:39:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

13.018 

Avg. Speed 

67.466 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.152 

Best Speed 

85.127 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CSR 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FSR 

FV 

RAC 

No. 
157 

43 
57 

260 
99 

1 
07 

151 
181 

9 
79 
32 

Name 
Tomas R. LaCosta 
Jim Loveall 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Shelby Clark 
Steve McCaughey 
Stephen Newby 
Steve Hare 
Thomas Leeming 
Todd Sullivan 
Bill Simer 
Tom Abernathy 
Robert Dustan 

Home Town 
Gladstone NJ 
Edmonds WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Vancouver BC 
Kirkland WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Gig Harbor WA 
Ennis MT 
Spokane WA 
Spokane WA 
Calgary AB 
Allyn WA 

Make/Model 
1965 Forsgrini CSR 
1960 Porsche 356 
1963 MG B 
1959 Elva Courrier 
1959 Lotus 17 
1965 MG Midget 
1969 Fiat 124 Coupe 
1969 Alfa Romeo Berlina 
1962 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1962 Lotus 23 
1971 Autodynamics Mrk V 
1972 Ginetta G15 

Disp 
1600 
1620 
1800 
1800 
1460 
1275 
1608 
1750 
1200 
1500 
1200 
998 

Laps Total Tm Diff 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #75 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/2/2018 1:39:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Co-Race Chairs, Tom Kracht, Tom Maserson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

13.018 

Avg. Speed 

67.466 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.152 

Best Speed 

85.127 

Best Lap by 

10 - Jeffrey Newman 
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Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 
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